508412467 02/29/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI60713

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Dat	•
Salmet GmbH & Co. KG	i			07/18/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Company Name:	Salmet-Fienhage GmbH				
Street Address:	Vechtaer Strasse 90				
City:	Lutten	Lutten			
State/Country:	GERMAN	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	49424	49424			\neg
		2225025			
Fax Number:	51	63659805 e e-mail address first: if th	aticuncu	accessful it will be sent	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b	51 De sent to th	63659805 e e-mail address first; if th t hat is unsuccessful, it wi			
Fax Number: Correspondence will b	51 be sent to th provided; in	e e-mail address first; if th			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	51 be sent to th provided; i t 51 fdo	e e-mail address first; if th that is unsuccessful, it wi 63659802 rchak@collardroe.com,cpine	ll be sent	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	51 pe sent to th provided; i t 51 fdc Fre	e e-mail address first; if th t hat is unsuccessful, it wi 63659802 rchak@collardroe.com,cpine derick J. Dorchak Esq.	ll be sent	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	51 pe sent to th provided; i 51 fdc Fre 10	e e-mail address first; if th t that is unsuccessful, it wi 63659802 rchak@collardroe.com,cpine ederick J. Dorchak Esq. 77 Northern Boulevard	<i>II be sent</i> ero@collar	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	51 pe sent to th provided; i 51 fdc Fre 10	e e-mail address first; if th t hat is unsuccessful, it wi 63659802 rchak@collardroe.com,cpine derick J. Dorchak Esq.	<i>II be sent</i> ero@collar	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	51 provided; in 51 fdc Fre 10 Ro	e e-mail address first; if th t that is unsuccessful, it wi 63659802 rchak@collardroe.com,cpine ederick J. Dorchak Esq. 77 Northern Boulevard	<i>II be sent</i> ero@collar	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	51 provided; in 51 fdc Fre 10 Ro UMBER:	e e-mail address first; if th that is unsuccessful, it wi 63659802 rchak@collardroe.com,cpine derick J. Dorchak Esq. 77 Northern Boulevard slyn, NEW YORK 11576-16	<i>II be sent</i> ero@collar	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	51 provided; in 51 fdc Fre 10 Ro UMBER:	e e-mail address first; if th that is unsuccessful, it wi 63659802 rchak@collardroe.com,cpine derick J. Dorchak Esq. 77 Northern Boulevard slyn, NEW YORK 11576-16 ZIMMERER-001 PCT	<i>II be sent</i> ero@collar	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51 provided; in 51 fdc Fre 10 Ro UMBER:	e e-mail address first; if th t that is unsuccessful, it wi 53659802 rchak@collardroe.com,cpine ederick J. Dorchak Esq. 77 Northern Boulevard slyn, NEW YORK 11576-16 ZIMMERER-001 PCT Caitlin Pinero	<i>II be sent</i> ero@collar	via US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT NO. 11,350,611

WHEREAS, **Salmet GmbH & Co. KG**, having a place of business at Hilsbacher Str. 40, D-74930 Ittlingen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole owner, by assignment, of the entire right, title and interest of U.S. Patent No. 11,350,611 issued June 7, 2022, having the full and undivided interest therein;

WHEREAS, Salmet-Fienhage GmbH, having a place of business at Vechtaer Strasse 90, 49424 Lutten, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of said patent, and the invention covered thereby, presently owned by ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest of its full and undivided right in and to said patent, and the invention covered thereby, including the right to sue for past infringements, said invention and patent to be held and enjoyed to the extent of the interest hereby assigned, by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and enjoyment and that of its legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms of said patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR, had this assignment and sale not been made.

SALMET GMBH & CO. KG

By:

<u>18 July 2023</u> Date:

Gregør Zimmerer, Liquidator Salmet Verwaltungsgesellschaft mbH, Heusenstamm General Partner and Liquidator of Salmet GmbH & Co. KG

and

Bv:

<u>18. July 2023</u> Date:

Tim Philipp Zimmerer, Liquidator D Salmet Verwaltungsgesellschaft mbH, Heusenstamm General Partner and Liquidator of Salmet GmbH & Co. KG

RECORDED: 02/29/2024